L8LLLGLOLE VOLUNLIEER REUURD onlfol
REGISTRATION SERVICE

o BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
DATE: Aapril 1, 1991
; FULL NAME Dennis Walter Schult S.5. NO.
{ (No initials if you caa possibly get full name)

aovezss__ [

CITY Northridge STATE CA

2IP CODE 91326

DATE OF BIRIH JULY - 1935

APPROXIMATE AGE
Excommunicated
RELIGION rLatter Day Saints

NATIONALITY (Citizen of)

(This is important and should be exact)

(To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)

United States

OCCUPATION <State Farm Insurance Agent
EDUCATION
WEIGHT 180 HEIGHT 5'1l0" RACE Caucasian

COLOR OF HAIR Brown

ANY DISTINGUISHING PHYSICAL CHARACTERSTICS

COLOR OF EYES Brown

None Known

A0BBITS OR SPECIAL INTERESTS

Water Skiing,

0ld Cars, Boats

MARRIED / / SINGLE / ¥/

CHILDREN Grown - None at Home

NAME OF SPOUSE

(ilace, number, age
SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

s, if possible)

JUIT = CITY STATE POSITION DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
T 535 Chatsworth ca SM 1977 1979
P 535 Chat

Chatowors & o 1379 198

35 CA
Charuered Organlkatlon Chatsworth 2nd Ward, Chatsworth Stake DS Church

SFECIAL RECOGNITION

INCIDENT: TYPE 2

DATE OF INCIDENL(S) 1988-1990RESOLUTION conviction

Tyvoe
1=Scout Related

NOY %‘Eon-scout related

=homosexual (not specifically with youth)

MAY 01 1991

JQScP rlL,AﬁEESEﬁOff list of attached documentation
Description of incident

Victim(s) statement
medis reports
Leaal proceedings
ffender's statement
1 DENTJALOffJ.cial notification of termination
Found quilty/innoceat by court

\J-\b)l\)b-‘
« & o

Resolution

. Internal (ouly Scouts Xaow)
2. Criminal action
3. Court action
4, Probatiomary status
S. Reported to state agency

7

APR 10 192luncil WESTERN L.A. COUNTY COUNCIL §$igned
F. STARON

38237-ako—-9/22/29
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READY FCRFILE

MAY 02 1991

BARBARA GQgzy
May 2, 1991
Mr. Eugene R. Richey
Scout Executive
Western Los Angeles County Council No. 51
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: DENNIS WALTER SCHULT

Dear Gene:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent
Ineligible Volunteer File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

bg
cc: Richard E. Parker, Western Region
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READY E
March 7, 1991 ' FOR FiLE

MAR 08 1991

BARBARA GOSEY
Mr. Eugene R. Richey
Scout Executive
Western Los Angeles County Council No. 51

I

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: DENNIS WALTER SCHULT

Dear Gene:

Thanks for the material you recently sent for Mr. Schult. This is most
complete, except for the Ineligible Volunteer Record Sheet.

We are enclosing an Ineligible Volunteer Record Sheet which we would Tike to
have completed with as much information as you have available. This will help

us to have a complete file and be able to identify Mr. Schult any place he
might attempt registration.

Thanks for your help.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director ~
Registration and Statistical Service

bg
Enclosure

cc: Richard Parker, Western Regfon

- .
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' kl/ Serving 65% P.O. Box €030
Z_NCELES COUNT,;. Sherman Qaks, Ca 91413
. ~—\ Q Angeles 14140 Ventura Boulevard
D unty Sherman Qaks, CA 91423
(818) 784-48SA

FAX: 818-981-9603

“ONI “HIONNOD

February 26, 1991

. | ] -
DEpAs (DA TER _SenvLT |
Paul Ernst
Registration Division
National Council/Boy Scouts of America
P.0. Box 152078
Irving, Texas 75015

Dear Paul:

I was surprised when [ read a news clipping of February 20, 1991,
in which a past Scout Leader of this Council was sentenced for
child molestation.

Attached is a statement of facts regarding this case. Please
have him placed on our file to preclude him from registration
again.

' Thank you.

ne Richey
cout Executive

cc: Richard Parker, Region N E&;

Uniced Way
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Confidential Report for Gene Richey

Subject: Dennis Walter Schult

The first I heard of conviction or related charges of Dennis Schult
was on Wednesday, Feb. 20, 1991, when David Vallens of the Balboa
Oaks District called to tell me he had read an article about this

in the newspaper.

Later in the day I asked Lou about it and he informed me he was

already aware of the article.

I have also spoken with Bart and he had no prior knowledge of this

individual or any incidences.

On Thursday, Feb. 21, 1991 I received a request from David Russon,
Director of Field Services to research this individual. David and
I immediately called registration and found-out the indiviaual was

not registered anywhere, currently.

Later that afternoon, I spoke with President Garrick of the Chatsworth
Stake. He requested that our conversation be kept highly confidential.

I assured him it would be handled in this manner.

The following information, he related to me, was to the best of his

knowledge:

About 10 years ago there was an incident involving Dennis Schult.
The L.D.S. Church Ward Leadership (Chatsworth 2nd Ward Unit Numbers
535) at the time, decided to remove Dennis from all leadership
positions in the church and in the church sponsored Trcop. The
positions Mr. Schult may have held at the time were Young Men's

President and Scoutmaster. He was uncertain as to the exact positions

Schult held.
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Around 1987 another problem occurred with Schult and he was completely

excommunicated from the L.D.S. Church.

To President Garrick's knowledge, Schult had not been a leader in
Scouting after the incident 10 years ago. He also thought the incidents
for which the charges were brought accurred within the last several
vears. He also felt that Schult should never be allowed to register in

the Boy Scouts again. This concluded our conversation.

I then checked the registration records for Pack, Troop, Team and Post 535.

This is what I found:

On the 1977-1978 Charter he was registered as a Scoutmaster in
Troop S535.

On the 1978-1979 Charter he started-~out being registered as a
Scoutmaster for Troop 535 but that was later crossed-out and
changed to a member of the committee.

On the 1979-~1980 Pack Charter he was registered as a Cubmaster.

I was then surprised to find him again on the 1984-1985 and 1985-1986

Pack Charter registered as a Webelos Leader.
At no time was he registered in either the Post or Team.

I called President Garrick back and shared with him the fact that
Schult had been registered as aWebelos Leader in 1984 and 1985. His

comment was that someone clearly, relaxed.

He still thought the charges against Schult were for incidents that
occurred from 1988 to 1990 after he was out of scouting. However, he

felt the boys involved, Schult probably first met through contact in
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the L.D.S. Church Scouting Program.

His registered address:

Dennis Schult _
| :

Northridge, CA 91326

Upon completion of this investigation I reported these details of
this incident to Lou Salute, Asst. Scout Executive and David Russon,

Director of Field Services. They instructed me to reduce it to

writing.

Submitted by,

Chad Jay Holman
Field Director
Feb. 22, 1991
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i 8 Years ftholmtaﬁoh:”;

’ Salg'l\ll ;{‘;A i ‘.f~n "".7~\.r‘4-
" Under-a pm arrangement,,
-other molestationr'charges:

- County: distnct. attomey'sr office- 3 \j

g\u "“vﬁ

- A former Northndge Boy Scout. '

leader: pleaded: no” contest: to-~

. two counts of child molestation and
. wWas sentenced to- eight. years uz..,

.state™’prison, ‘the Los: Angeles:-«

s

Dentia. Walter? Seitaltoms ﬁ% 4

_:clmppedl;st&:!mlt:"'who"L
' Superior Court;.” wast; iccused: of‘1

molesting two boys, aged 8 and. 12,
overapenodotseveral y&rsat.hxs
Northridge house. .67 -5 B

Prosecutors said- Schulc an ‘in- 4
surance agent and a cae:buff; often *
had young boys at his home. . “They
would work on cars: ' Sfx™ said
Deputy Dist. Atty: Steven l’psen.

- But:Schuilt. also: gave  the: boyx-

,"alcohol and showed: them.videos

and magazines of a sexami‘nature. °
Thesetmngswereusedasfootsto
seduce and gaiir the cooperauou of
these children,” Ipsen said. . e '
Schuit met. one- of’ the: boys 3
through a church seouung’pro. K
gram.. Schuit -Wag..arrested’ Jast,

"April. after the two boys “reaiized

whathadheendonetothem:'l‘hey

'alsoexpmedcoucengaboutpm-
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